

YMCA of the Palm Beaches Awarded \$500K in Federal Funding for Capital Project at Lake Lytal Park

The funds will be used for the development of the Y's new 55,000 sq. ft. Community Center in West Palm Beach, scheduled for completion in late 2025.

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL, USA, July 2, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- In December 2023, YMCA of the Palm Beaches held a ceremonial groundbreaking on the first phase of a new community center that will dramatically expand its impact in the area by allowing the organization to serve four times the number of community members than it did in its previous facility. The project aligns the



YMCA of the Palm Beaches leadership team with Rep. Lois Frankel and PBC Mayor Maria Sachs during check presentation

YMCA of the Palm Beaches with Palm Beach County and its Parks & Recreation Department, in a unique and historic public-private partnership.



This is an investment not only in the future of the Y, but in the futures of those who we serve in the community, particularly our children."

Tim Coffield, President & CEO, YMCA of the Palm Beaches In support of the Community Center project, a gift of \$500,000 was recently awarded to the YMCA of the Palm Beaches through the U.S. Federal Government's Community Grants program. The funds were secured with the help of <u>U.S. Representative Lois Frankel</u>, who recently presented the grant to the YMCA of the Palm Beaches at a press conference.

"We are incredibly grateful to Congresswoman Frankel for helping to secure this generous grant," said Tim Coffield, President and CEO of the YMCA of the Palm Beaches. "This

is an investment not only in the future of the Y, but in the futures of those who we serve in the community, particularly our children."

The funds will be used for the development of the Y's new 55,000 sq. ft. Community Center at Lake Lytal Park in West Palm Beach and scheduled for completion in late 2025. A key hallmark feature of the new center will be its Youth Engagement and Resource Center, designed to reach and mentor young people aged 12-22 with workforce skills, job training, mentorship, and more. Additional amenities for youth will include a music recording studio, STEM Lab and Robotics Center, a teaching kitchen, visual arts studio, and much more.

Additional components of the overall project include an Olympic-style Skate Park and an expansive new aquatics facility, which is being developed by Palm Beach County Parks and Recreation Department.

About YMCA of the Palm Beaches
The YMCA of the Palm Beaches has
served the Palm Beach County
community for more than 100 years,
providing essential programs, activities,
and services for thousands of children,
seniors, and families annually. The Y's
mission is to ensure everyone has the
opportunity to learn, grow and thrive in
a safe and nurturing environment,
regardless of the ability to pay. For
more information, call 561.968.9622 or



Rep. Lois Frankel with Tim Coffield, President & CEO and YMCA Leadership Team



U.S. Representative Lois Frankel at Press Conference and Check Presentation

visit ymcapalmbeaches.org. and follow on social media @ymcapalmbeaches.

Julie M. Mullen The Buzz Agency +1 561-779-2516 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Other LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/724570813

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.